Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt_tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 08-29-2011 Time: 06:02:43

Record Selected for Analysis

K5110 USERRECORD-01 us

Channel 38 ERP 15. kw HAAT 211. m RCAMSL 01219 m FULL SERVICE MASK
Latitude 035-28-14 Longitude 0114-55-10

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01

Dir Antenna Make usr Model 1 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 345.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 5.766 241.5 47.2
45.0 0.054 200.8 20.9
90.0 0.045 461.9 28.3
135.0 0.384 263.6 34.0
180.0 0.030 316.6 22.6
225.0 0.038 145.4 15.8
270.0 0.054 33.0 8.4
315.0 0.434 33.0 14.0

Database HAAT does not agree with computed HAAT
Database HAAT: 211 Computed HAAT: 212

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone



Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is within the Mexican coordination distance
Distance to border =

306.5km

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Channel

Call

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State

38 K5110

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call
23 K10QM
23 K23FV
23 K23BJ
23 K23DK
23 K23CJ
23 K23BS
24 K24BY
30 K30GG
30 K30BQ
30 KEGS-LP
30 KEGS-LP
30 KPVT-LP
31 K31Bl1
31 K31GZ
31 K31HY
31 KNBX-CA
31 KNBX-CA
31 K31HV
34 K34EF
35 K35EI
35 KVTE-LP
35 KVTE-LP
36 KKAX-LP
36 K36DU
36 K36FZ
36 K36BQ
38 NEW
38 K38Al
38 K38Al
38 KKAX-LD
38 K38IR
38 K38IR
38 K38GR
38 K38GR
38 K38LW-D
38 K381Z-D
38 K381Z-D
38 NEW
38 KNXT-LP
38 KSCD-LP
38 KPSP-CD
38 NEW
38 KPAL-LP
38 KPAL-LP
38 KPXN-TV

38 NEW

City/State
KINGMAN AZ
KINGMAN AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
MEADVIEW AZ
GLENDALE NV
JEAN NV
PAHRUMP NV
CHLORIDE AZ
NEEDLES CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
KINGMAN AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY
NEEDLES, ETC. CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
PAHRUMP NV
KINGMAN AZ
DOLAN SPRINGS AZ
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
HILLTOP AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY, ET AZ
MEADVIEW AZ
PAHRUMP NV
BULLHEAD CITY AZ
COTTONWOOD AZ
COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ
HILLTOP AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
MEADVIEW AZ
MEADVIEW AZ
PAYSON AZ
PHOENIX AZ
PHOENIX AZ
WELLTON AZ
BAKERSFIELD CA
BIG BEAR LAKE CA
CATHEDRAL CITY CA
DESERT CENTER CA
PALMDALE CA
PALMDALE CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
OVERTON NV

AZ

Dist(km)
101.1
101.8
108.6

86.2
139.6
69.9
124.6
68.3
69.4
54.0
53.9
123.8
102.3
108.7
69.4
53.9
54.0
134.3
101.8
62.5
53.9
80.6
101.8
108.6
86.2
124.6
69.6
269.4
269.4
101.8
108.6
108.6
86.2
86.2
364.4
353.6
353.6
319.7
346.0
240.4
225.7
194.7
317.0
317.1
318.9
175.6

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Status
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
CP MOD
LIC

LIC
CP

CP

LIC
CP

APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BNPTTL

BLTT
BLTTL
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BSTA
BLTTL
BLTTL
BLTT
BLTT
BLTT
BLTTA
BSTA
BLTTL
BLTT
BLTT
BLTTL
BSTA
BLTTL
BLTTL
BLTT
BLTT

BSFDTL
BMPDTT

BLTT

BDCCDTL

BLTT

BDFCDTT
BDFCDTT

BLTT

BNPDTL

BPDTL
BLDTL

BNPDTL

BLTTL
BLTTL
BLDTA

BNPDTL

BLTTL
BSTA
BLCDT

BNPDTT

-20000822ABJ
-20020814AAL
-19891127JR

-199305251L

-19981009JF

-20090604ABP
-199106111W

-20040203AAG
-198807221D

-20100428AAL
-20070529ADK
-20050118ACA
-198901091D

-20040521AAM
-20041201AAC
-20050909AD0
-20100428AAT
-20070611AFQ
-19941202JB

-20011030ACI
-20040811AAP
-20110524AGlI
-20030722AAR
-199603081A

-20040521AA0
-199106111Y

-20060630AJD
-20110330ABB
-198909271K

-20071119AIL
-20050106AAT
-20090824ADS
-20090824AHK
-20040521AAP
-20090826ACB
-20100421AAV
-20081030ACJ
-20100510AAL
-20070524ADC
-20080630ADI
-20100930AVC
-20100514ADH
-1990072311

-20110613ACZ
-20050623AAG
-20100528AEI



38 K38LA
38 KPVT-
38 K38IN
38 K38MS
38 K38JS
38 K38GF
38 K38KB
38 K38GQ
38 K38KF
38 K38CM
38 K38HO
38 KGHD-
39 K39FV
39 K39FV
39 K39DW
41 K41BZ
41 K41FT
41 KPVM-
42 K42CQ
42 K42CP
42 K42EU
45 KLHU-
46 K46CG
46 K46Gl
46 K46HG

-D
LD

OVERTON, ETC. NV
PAHRUMP NV

ALTON, ETC. UT

ALTON, ETC. UT

ANTIMONY UT

BEAVER ETC. UT
GARRISON, ETC. UT

HATCH UT

PANGUITCH UT

PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT
ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT
ST. GEORGE UT
LAKE HAVASU CITY
LAKE HAVASU CITY
DAGGETT, ETC. CA
DOLAN SPRINGS AZ
KINGMAN AZ
PAHRUMP NV
CHLORIDE AZ
PEACH SPRINGS AZ
TOPOCK, ETC. AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY
GOLDEN VALLEY AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY
OVERTON NV

-D
-D
-D
-D
-D
-D
-D

LD

AZ
AZ

LP

CA AZ

AZ

139.8
123.8
300.4
300.3
395.5
387.9
392.5
334.4
341.2
315.5
252.1
127.1
108.6
108.6
191.0
62.5
101.8
124 .4
68.3
134.9
69.4
108.7
69.3
108.7
139.3

APP

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of
Channel
23

current record
Call
K10QM

City/State
KINGMAN AZ

1

Application Ref. No.

BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

16  KINC LAS VEGAS NV

19 KMOH-TV  KINGMAN AZ

22 NEW GOLDEN VALLEY AZ

23 NEW FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ
23 K23FV KINGMAN AZ

23 K23FV KINGMAN AZ

23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
23 K23DK MEADVIEW AZ

23 KvMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
23  KvMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA
23 K23BS JEAN NV

23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV

38 K5110

Dist(km)
139.9

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest ce

Il evaluation distance

Statu
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP

S

BSTA -20100324ABV
BDCCDTL -20061024AAS
BLTT -20040701ABS
BLDTT -20110131ASJ
BLDTT -20090519ADB
BLDTT -20100604AFX
BLDTT -20100624AGH
BLDTT -20090213CAG
BLDTT -20100607ADF
BLDTT -20090728ACE
BLTT -20030123AAW
BDCCDTL -20100927AEC
BLTT -20040521AAK
BDFCDTT -20090824ADW
BLTT -199509291K

BLTT -198905231D

BLTT -20020726AAX
BLTTL -20040205ADL
BLTT -19931213JD

BLTT -199005231D

BLTT -20011113ABJ
BLTTA -20020326ABF
BLTT -198812161B

BLTT -20020726AAY
BLTT -20060324ABV

-20000822ABJ

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060630ACH
BLCDT -20060707ABK
BNPDTL -20100510ADZ
BNPDTL -20100216AAl1
BLTT -20020814AAL
BDFCDTT -20090824AEY
BLTTL -19891127JR

BLTT -199305251L

BLCDT -20060615AAB
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BPCDT -20100325ACD
BLTT -20090604ABP
BLDTL -20110728ADN

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of
Channel
23

current record
Call
K23FV

City/State
KINGMAN AZ

2

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

-20020814AAL



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KINC LAS VEGAS NV 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACH
19 KMOH-TV KINGMAN AZ 42.4 LIC BLCDT -20060707ABK
22 NEW GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 19.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510ADZ
23 NEW FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ 62.0 APP BNPDTL -20100216AA1
23  K10QMm KINGMAN AZ 1.4 CP BNPTTL -20000822ABJ
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 68.1 LIC BLTTL -19891127JR
23 K23DK MEADVIEW AZ 88.6 LIC BLTT -199305251L
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 290.4 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23  KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 290.4 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23  KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 313.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23  KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 390.4 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23  KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 143.5 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
38 K5110 101.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ BLTTL -19891127JR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KMOH-TV KINGMAN AZ 47.7 LIC BLCDT -20060707ABK
23 NEW FORT MOJAVE INDIAN R AZ 44.1 APP BNPDTL -20100216AA1
23  K10QM™m KINGMAN AZ 69.2 CP BNPTTL -20000822ABJ
23 K23FV KINGMAN AZ 68.1 LIC BLTT -20020814AAL
23 K23FV KINGMAN AZ 68.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AEY
23 K23DK MEADVIEW AZ 142.3 LIC BLTT -199305251L
23  NEW PARKER AZ 107.8 APP BNPDTL -20100514AEE
23  KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 232.8 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 232.8 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 266.7 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23  KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 336.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23  K23BS JEAN NV 175.9 LIC BLTT -20090604ABP
23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 166.7 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.1 LIC BLTT -20050106AAT
38 K5110 108.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23DK MEADVIEW AZ BLTT -199305251L

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KINC LAS VEGAS NV 85.7 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACH



19 KMOH-TV  KINGMAN AZ 95.5 LIC BLCDT -20060707ABK

22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
23 K10QM KINGMAN AZ 87.2 CP BNPTTL -20000822ABJ
23 K23FV KINGMAN AZ 88.6 LIC BLTT -20020814AAL
23 K23FV KINGMAN AZ 88.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AEY
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 142.3 LIC BLTTL -19891127JR

23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 320.0 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 320.0 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 321.4 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23 K23CJ GLENDALE NV 98.7 LIC BLTT -19981009JF

23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 0.0 LIC BLTT -20040521AAP
38 K5110 86.2 APP USERRECORD-01

23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA APP BPCDT -20100325ACD

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23CJ GLENDALE NV BLTT -19981009JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KINC LAS VEGAS NV 94.6 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACH
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 87.0 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
23 K23FV KINGMAN AZ 186.5 LIC BLTT -20020814AAL
23 K23DK MEADVIEW AZ 98.7 LIC BLTT -199305251L
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 360.3 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 360.3 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23  KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 340.2 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD
23  KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 86.8 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
38 K5110 139.6 APP USERRECORD-01
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA APP BPCDT -20100325ACD

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23BS JEAN NV BLTT -20090604ABP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KINC LAS VEGAS NV 41.1 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACH
19  KMOH-TV KINGMAN AZ 139.9 LIC BLCDT -20060707ABK
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 45.7 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
23  K10QMm KINGMAN AZ 169.0 CP BNPTTL -20000822ABJ
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY Az 175.9 LIC BLTTL -19891127JR
23 K23BP DAGGETT, ETC. CA 169.3 LIC BLTT -198803071B
23  KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 238.6 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23  KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 238.6 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD

23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 216.3 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD



23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 309.2 APP BPCDT -20100325ACD

23 KLVD-LD LAS VEGAS NV 45.9 LIC BLDTL -20110728ADN
24 KEGS-LD LAS VEGAS NV 41.1 LIC BLDTL -20100104ABL
38 K5110 69.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24BY PAHRUMP NV BLTT -199106111W

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KINC LAS VEGAS NV 87.6 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACH
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 88.7 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 292.0 LIC BLCDT -20091119ACV
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 292.0 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
24  KBEH OXNARD CA 347.1 APP BPCDT -20091119ACZ
24  KEGS-LD LAS VEGAS NV 87.6 LIC BLDTL -20100104ABL
38 K5110 124.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 K30GG CHLORIDE AZ BLTT -20040203AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 101.5 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
29  KvCW LAS VEGAS NV 101.5 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 K57FY KINGMAN AZ 42.6 CP BDISDTT  -20090824AGO
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 44_0 LIC BLTT -198807221D
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 44_.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20100519ADJ
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 393.3 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 99.6 APP BSTA -20100428AAL
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 99.5 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
32  KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 31.1 LIC BLCDT -20081114AClI
38 K5110 68.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA BLTT -198807221D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 122.4 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
29  KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 122.4 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 K30GG CHLORIDE AZ 44.0 LIC BLTT -20040203AAG
30 K30GG CHLORIDE AZ 44.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AFM
30 KB7FY KINGMAN AZ 42.8 CP BDISDTT  -20090824AG0
30 KZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ 209.2 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABU
30 KPBS SAN DIEGO CA 351.4 LIC BLEDT -20011203CEP
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 118.1 APP BSTA -20100428AAL
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 118.0 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 193.2 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
31  K31BI KINGMAN AZ 45.2 LIC BLTT -198901091D
31  K31HY NEEDLES CA 0.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20100723AJA
31  K31HY NEEDLES, ETC. CA 0.0 LIC BLTT -20041201AAC
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 68.7 LIC BLCDT -20081114AcClI
38 K5110 69.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV BSTA -20100428AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
29  KvCW LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 K30GG CHLORIDE AZ 99.6 LIC BLTT -20040203AAG
30 K30GG CHLORIDE AZ 99.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AFM
30 K57FY KINGMAN AZ 140.8 CP BDISDTT  -20090824AG0O
30 KZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ 144_.4 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABU
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 118.1 LIC BLTT -198807221D
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 118.1 APP BDFCDTT -20100519ADJ
30 K30JC-D OVERTON NV 94.6 APP BSTA -20100324ABU
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 86.7 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
31  KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 0.1 LIC BLTTA -20050909AD0
31 KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 0.0 APP BSTA -20100428AAT
32  KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 73.6 LIC BLCDT -20081114AClI
38 K5110 54.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV BLTTL -20070529ADK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX



29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 K30GG CHLORIDE AZ 99.5 LIC BLTT -20040203AAG
30 K30GG CHLORIDE AZ 99.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AFM
30 K57FY KINGMAN AZ 140.7 CP BDISDTT -20090824AG0
30 KZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ 144_4 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABU
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 118.0 LIC BLTT -198807221D

30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 118.0 APP BDFCDTT -20100519ADJ
30 K30JC-D OVERTON NV 94.7 APP BSTA -20100324ABU
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 86.8 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
31 KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 0.0 LIC BLTTA -20050909ADO
31 KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 0.1 APP BSTA -20100428AAT
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 73.5 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
38 K5110 53.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV BLTTL -20050118ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 87.8 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
29  KvCw LAS VEGAS NV 87.8 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 KZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ 196.3 LIC BLTTL -20071212ABU
30 KFSN-TV FRESNO CA 325.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20110712ABS
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 193.2 LIC BLTT -198807221D
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 86.7 APP BSTA -20100428AAL
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 86.8 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
31  K31HV PAHRUMP NV 14.7 LIC BLTTL -20070611AFQ
38 K5110 123.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31BlI KINGMAN AZ BLTT -198901091D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 142.5 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 K30GG CHLORIDE AZ 41.3 LIC BLTT -20040203AAG
30 K57FY KINGMAN AZ 3.7 CP BDISDTT  -20090824AG0O
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 45.2 LIC BLTT -198807221D
31 K31GZ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 71.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AEG
31 K316z LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 71.9 LIC BLTT -20040521AAM
31 K31EA LITTLEFIELD AZ 227.3 LIC BLTT -199504181F
31 K31FE BLYTHE CA 176.5 LIC BLTT -20011203AMO
31 K31HY NEEDLES CA 45.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20100723AJA
31  K31HY NEEDLES, ETC. CA 45.2 LIC BLTT -20041201AAC

31 KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 140.1 LIC BLTTA -20050909ADO



31 KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 140.2 APP BSTA -20100428AAT

32 K32DW CHLORIDE AZ 41.3 LIC BLTT -199407061D
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 71.7 LIC BLCDT -20081114AClI
46 K46CG GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 33.0 LIC BLTT -198812161B
38 K5110 102.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31GZ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ BLTT -20040521AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  K31BI KINGMAN AZ 71.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AFA
31 K31BI KINGMAN AZ 71.9 LIC BLTT -198901091D
31  KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 341.4 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31  K31HY NEEDLES CA 48.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20100723AJA
31  K31HY NEEDLES, ETC. CA 48.2 LIC BLTT -20041201AAC
31  KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 161.2 LIC BLTTA -20050909AD0O
31  KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 161.3 APP BSTA -20100428AAT
32  KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 116.8 LIC BLCDT -20081114AClI
46  K46GI1 LAKE HAVASU CITY Az 0.0 LIC BLTT -20020726AAY
38 K5110 108.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHHH R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31HY NEEDLES, ETC. CA BLTT -20041201AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KvCWw LAS VEGAS NV 122.4 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 KB7FY KINGMAN AZ 42.8 CP BDISDTT  -20090824AG0
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 0.0 LIC BLTT -198807221D
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 0.0 APP BDFCDTT -20100519ADJ
31  K31BI KINGMAN AZ 45.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AFA
31  K31BI KINGMAN AZ 45.2 LIC BLTT -198901091D
31 K316z LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 48.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AEG
31 K31GZ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 48.2 LIC BLTT -20040521AAM
31 K31lEA LITTLEFIELD AZ 239.6 LIC BLTT -199504181F
31 K31FE BLYTHE CA 162.9 LIC BLTT -20011203AMO
31  KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 349.7 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31 KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 118.0 LIC BLTTA -20050909AD0O
31  KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 118.1 APP BSTA -20100428AAT
31  K31HV PAHRUMP NV 203.3 LIC BLTTL -20070611AFQ
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 68.7 LIC BLCDT -20081114AClI
46 K46CG GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 25.6 LIC BLTT -198812161B
38 K5110 69.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV BLTTA -20050909AD0O

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KvCw LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 0.1 APP BSTA -20100428AAL
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
31  K31BI KINGMAN AZ 140.1 LIC BLTT -198901091D
31 K316z LAKE HAVASU CITY Az 161.2 LIC BLTT -20040521AAM
31 K31EA LITTLEFIELD AZ 169.7 LIC BLTT -199504181F
31  KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 334.8 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31  K31HY NEEDLES CA 118.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20100723AJA
31  K31HY NEEDLES, ETC. CA 118.0 LIC BLTT -20041201AAC
31  K31HV PAHRUMP NV 100.3 LIC BLTTL -20070611AFQ
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 0.0 STA BEXP -20070302ABX
32  KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 73.5 LIC BLCDT -20081114AClI
38 K5110 53.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV BSTA -20100428AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 0.0 APP BSTA -20100428AAL
30 KEGS-LP LAS VEGAS NV 0.1 LIC BLTTL -20070529ADK
31 K31BI KINGMAN AZ 140.2 LIC BLTT -198901091D
31 K31GZ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 161.3 LIC BLTT -20040521AAM
31  KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 334.8 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31  K31HY NEEDLES, ETC. CA 118.1 LIC BLTT -20041201AAC
31  K31HV PAHRUMP NV 100.2 LIC BLTTL -20070611AFQ
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 0.1 STA BEXP -20070302ABX
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 73.6 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
38 K5110 54.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



31 K31HV PAHRUMP NV BLTTL -20070611AFQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KvCWw LAS VEGAS NV 101.7 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 14.7 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
31  K31BI KINGMAN AZ 234.8 LIC BLTT -198901091D
31 K31lEA LITTLEFIELD AZ 226.2 LIC BLTT -199504181F
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 281.0 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
31  K31HY NEEDLES, ETC. CA 203.3 LIC BLTT -20041201AAC
31  KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 100.3 LIC BLTTA -20050909AD0
31  KNBX-CA LAS VEGAS NV 100.2 APP BSTA -20100428AAT
38 K5110 134.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34EF KINGMAN AZ BLTT -19941202JB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 73.4 LIC BLCDT -20081114AClI
34  K34EE PRESCOTT-COTTONWOOD AZ 168.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20110214AAR
34  K34EE PRESCOTT/COTTONWOOD AZ 168.8 LIC BLTT -19990603J1
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 392.2 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 392.2 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0O
49  K49GE KINGMAN AZ 0.0 LIC BLTT -20020603AAN
38 K5110 101.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35E1 DOLAN SPRINGS AZ BLTT -20011030ACI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 8.7 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
35 K35EE MOCCASIN AZ 194.2 LIC BLTT -199510201Q
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 380.1 LIC BLCDT -20091112A1M
35 KVTE-LP LAS VEGAS NV 81.7 LIC BLTTL -20040811AAP
35 K35JA-D LAUGHLIN NV 59.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061012ABX
38 K5110 62.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHHH R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 KVTE-LP LAS VEGAS NV BLTTL -20040811AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 73.5 LIC BLCDT -20081114AClI
34  K34LI-D JEAN NV 41.1 LIC BLDTT -20101228ABS
34  K34JL-D JEAN NV 41.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023AAW
35 K35EI DOLAN SPRINGS AZ 81.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AFK
35 K35EI DOLAN SPRINGS AZ 81.7 LIC BLTT -20011030ACI
35 K35EE MOCCASIN AZ 226.1 LIC BLTT -199510201Q
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 335.4 LIC BLCDT -20091112A1M
35 KMCF-LP VISALIA CA 342.9 LIC BLTTL -20030303ACQ
35 K35JA-D LAUGHLIN NV 82.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061012ABX
35 K35FS-D SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT 170.9 LIC BLDTT -20090406AFG
36 K361Z-D GOODSPRINGS NV 41.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ABC
50 KLSV-LD LAS VEGAS NV 7.7 APP BSTA -20060525AEE
38 K5110 53.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 KVTE-LP LAS VEGAS NV BSTA -20110524AGlI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 94.8 LIC BLCDT -20081114AClI
34  K34LI1-D JEAN NV 44.1 LIC BLDTT -20101228ABS
34  K34JL-D JEAN NV 44.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023AAW
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 342.8 LIC BLCDT -20091112A1M
35 K35JA-D LAUGHLIN NV 108.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061012ABX
36 K361Z-D GOODSPRINGS NV 44.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ABC
50 KLSV-LD LAS VEGAS NV 22.0 APP BSTA -20060525AEE
38 K5110 80.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHHH R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KKAX-LP HILLTOP AZ BLTTL -20030722AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KvCw LAS VEGAS NV 143.3 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW



32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 73.4 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI

35 K35JA-D LAUGHLIN NV 78.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061012ABX
36 K36AE CLARKDALE AZ 168.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090804ACO
36 K36AE CLARKDALE, ETC. AZ 168.8 LIC BLTT -198211031K
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 68.3 APP BDFCDTA -20110616ABG
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 68.1 CP BDFCDTA  -20060331AKF
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY, ET AZ 68.1 LIC BLTTL -199603081A
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY, ET AZ 68.3 APP BSTA -20110727AGF
36 K36FZ MEADVIEW AZ 88.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHF
36 K36FZ MEADVIEW AZ 88.6 LIC BLTT -20040521AA0
36 KAJB CALIPATRIA CA 241.2 LIC BLCDT -20090320AAl1
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 352.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 392.1 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 392.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 143.5 CP BPCDT -20080703AAG
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 143.4 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
38 K5110 101.8 APP USERRECORD-01

36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY, ET AZ BLTTL -199603081A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 116.7 LIC BLCDT -20081114AClI
36  K36AE CLARKDALE AZ 206.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090804ACO
36  K36AE CLARKDALE, ETC. AZ 206.3 LIC BLTT -198211031K
36  KKAX-LP HILLTOP AZ 68.1 LIC BLTTL -20030722AAR
36 K36FZ MEADVIEW AZ 142.3 LIC BLTT -20040521AA0
36 K36F0 CALEXICO CA 211.1 LIC BLTTL -20030611AAl
36 KAJB CALIPATRIA CA 177.6 LIC BLCDT -20090320AA1
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 302.7 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 341.3 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 387.8 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 387.8 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 341.3 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
38 K5110 108.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36FZ MEADVIEW AZ BLTT -20040521AA0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KvCW LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW



32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 30.5 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI

36 K36AE CLARKDALE, ETC. AZ 222.1 LIC BLTT -19821103IK
36 KKAX-LP HILLTOP AZ 88.6 LIC BLTTL -20030722AAR
36 K36DU LAKE HAVASU CITY, ET AZ 142.3 LIC BLTTL -199603081A
36 KAJB CALIPATRIA CA 319.7 LIC BLCDT -20090320AAl
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 363.7 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 K361Z-D GOODSPRINGS NV 126.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ABC
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 83.5 CP BPCDT -20080703AAG
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 83.4 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
38 K5110 86.2 APP USERRECORD-01

36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36BQ PAHRUMP NV BLTT -199106111Y

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KvCw LAS VEGAS NV 88.7 LIC BLCDT -20070109AAW
36  KKAX-LP HILLTOP AZ 224.1 LIC BLTTL -20030722AAR
36  KBFK-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 264.4 LIC BLTTL -20040219ACE
36 KAJB CALIPATRIA CA 365.7 LIC BLCDT -20090320AA1
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 254.5 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 291.1 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 316.7 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 316.7 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 291.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KFRE-TV SANGER CA 324.3 LIC BLCDT -20060421AA1
36 K361Z-D GOODSPRINGS NV 54.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ABC
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 88.7 CP BPCDT -20080703AAG
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 88.8 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
51  K51AC PAHRUMP NV 49.2 LIC BLTT -1949
38 K5110 124.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ BSFDTL -20060630AJD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  K38AI COTTONWOOD AZ 209.1 CP MOD BMPDTT -20110330ABB
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 209.1 LIC BLTT -198909271K
38  KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 42_.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 48.1 LIC BLTT -20050106AAT

38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 48.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090824ADS



38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 95.3 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHK

38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 95.3 LIC BLTT -20040521AAP
38 KSCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA 262.2 LIC BLTTL -20080630ADI
38 KPSP-CD CATHEDRAL CITY CA 229.5 LIC BLDTA -20100930AVC
38 NEW DESERT CENTER CA 143.5 APP BNPDTL -20100514ADH
38 KPXN-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 349.8 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
38 KPVT-LD PAHRUMP NV 193.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061024AAS
38 KGHD-LD ST. GEORGE UT 173.5 CP BDCCDTL -20100927AEC
39 K39FV LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 48.1 LIC BLTT -20040521AAK
39 K39FV LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 48.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090824ADW
38 K5110 69.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD AZ BMPDTT -20110330ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 209.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 168.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 206.4 LIC BLTT -20050106AAT
38 K38LW-D PAYSON AZ 95.6 CP BNPDTL -20090826ACB
38 K381zZ-D PHOENIX AZ 150.5 APP BPDTL -20100421AAV
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ 150.5 LIC BLDTL -20081030ACJ
38 KUVE-CA TUCSON Az 286.4 LIC BLTTA -20030418ABB
39 K39FC EAST FLAGSTAFF AZ 77.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090804ACQ
39 K39FC EAST FLAGSTAFF, ETC. AZ 77.7 LIC BLTT -20061031ACE
39 K39I1T-D PRESCOTT AZ 44.4 LIC BLDTT -20070803ADJ
38 K5110 269.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ BLTT -19890927 1K

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 209.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 168.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AI1L
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 222.2 LIC BLTT -20040521AAP
38 K38LW-D PAYSON AZ 95.6 CP BNPDTL -20090826ACB
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ 150.5 APP BPDTL -20100421AAV
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ 150.5 LIC BLDTL -20081030ACJ
39 K39FC EAST FLAGSTAFF AZ 77.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090804ACQ
39 K39I1T-D PRESCOTT AZ 44.4 LIC BLDTT -20070803ADJ
53 K531J ROCK SPRINGS AZ 55.6 CP BPTTL -20110114ACP
38 K5110 269.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 42.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD AZ 168.8 CP MOD BMPDTT -20110330ABB
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 168.8 LIC BLTT -198909271K
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 68.2 LIC BLTT -20050106AAT
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 68.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824ADS
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 88.6 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AHK
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 88.6 LIC BLTT -20040521AAP
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ 257.7 APP BPDTL -20100421AAV
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ 257.7 LIC BLDTL -20081030ACJ
38 KPSP-CD CATHEDRAL CITY CA 268.2 LIC BLDTA -20100930AVC
38 NEW DESERT CENTER CA 158.4 APP BNPDTL -20100514ADH
38 KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 392.2 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
38 KPVT-LD PAHRUMP NV 223.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061024AAS
38 KGHD-LD ST. GEORGE UT 178.5 CP BDCCDTL -20100927AEC
39 K39FV LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 68.2 LIC BLTT -20040521AAK
39 K39FV LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 68.2 CP BDFCDTT -20090824ADW
38 K5110 101.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 30

Before Analysis

Results for: 38A AZ HILLTOP BDCCDTL ~ 20071119AIL CP
HAAT 1343.0 m, ATV ERP 2.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 44603 2415.8
not affected by terrain losses 44097 2198.5
lost to NTSC IX 268 72.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 268 72.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38N AZ MEADVIEW BLTT 20040521AAP LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 38A AZ HILLTOP BDCCDTL ~ 20071119AIL CP
HAAT 1343.0 m, ATV ERP 2.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 44603 2415.8

not affected by terrain losses 44097 2198.5

lost to NTSC IX 268 72.8

lost to additional IX by ATV 82 14.0

lost to ATV IX only 82 16.9

lost to all IX 350 86.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

38N AZ MEADVIEW BLTT 20040521AAP LIC
38A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.1871%



Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 30
Before Analysis

Results for: 38A AZ HILLTOP BDCCDTL 20071119AIL CP

HAAT 1343.0 m, ATV ERP 2.0 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 44603 2415.8
not affected by terrain losses 44097 2198.5
lost to NTSC IX 268 72.8
lost to additional 1X by ATV 4 19.9
lost to ATV IX only 4 23.9
lost to all 1IX 272 92.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
38N AZ MEADVIEW BLTT 20040521AAP LIC
38A AZ BULLHEAD CITY BSFDTL 20060630AJD APP
After Analysis
Results for: 38A AZ HILLTOP BDCCDTL  20071119AIL CP
HAAT 1343.0 m, ATV ERP 2.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 44603 2415.8
not affected by terrain losses 44097 2198.5
lost to NTSC IX 268 72.8
lost to additional 1X by ATV 86 29.9
lost to ATV IX only 86 36.9
lost to all IX 354 102.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
38N AZ MEADVIEW BLTT 20040521AAP LIC
38A AZ BULLHEAD CITY BSFDTL 20060630AJD APP
38A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.1871%
Result key: 3
Scenario 3 Affected station 30
Before Analysis
Results for: 38A AZ HILLTOP BDCCDTL  20071119AIL CP

HAAT 1343.0 m, ATV ERP 2.0 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 44603 2415.8
not affected by terrain losses 44097 2198.5
lost to NTSC IX 268 72.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 268 72.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
38N AZ MEADVIEW BLTT 20040521AAP LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 38A AZ HILLTOP BDCCDTL 20071119AIL CP
HAAT 1343.0 m, ATV ERP 2.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 44603 2415.8
not affected by terrain losses 44097 2198.5
lost to NTSC IX 268 72.8
lost to additional IX by ATV 82 14.0



lost to ATV IX only 82 16.9

lost to all IX 350 86.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
38N AZ MEADVIEW BLTT 20040521AAP LIC
38A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.1871%
Worst case new IX 0.1871% Scenario 2
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ BLTT -20050106AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 48.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38  K38Al COTTONWOOD AZ 206.4 CP MOD BMPDTT -20110330ABB
38  K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 206.4 LIC BLTT -19890927 1K
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 68.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38  KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 341.2 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
39  K39FV LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.0 LIC BLTT -20040521AAK
39  K39FV LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824ADW
38 K5110 108.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ BDFCDTT  -20090824ADS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 48.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD AZ 206.4 CP MOD BMPDTT -20110330ABB
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 206.4 LIC BLTT -198909271K
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 68.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 142.4 LIC BLTT -20040521AAP
38 KPSP-CD CATHEDRAL CITY CA 206.4 LIC BLDTA -20100930AVC
38 NEW DESERT CENTER CA 95.8 APP BNPDTL -20100514ADH
38  KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 341.2 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
39 K39FV LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.0 LIC BLTT -20040521AAK
39 K39FV LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824ADW
38 K5110 108.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ BDFCDTT  -20090824AHK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 95.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD AZ 222.2 CP MOD BMPDTT -20110330ABB
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 222.2 LIC BLTT -198909271K
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 88.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 142.4 LIC BLTT -20050106AAT
38 NEW OVERTON NV 114.5 APP BNPDTT -20100528AEI
38 K38LA-D OVERTON, ETC. NV 99.0 APP BSTA -20100324ABV
38 KPVT-LD PAHRUMP NV 171.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024AAS
38 KGHD-LD ST. GEORGE UT 92.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20100927AEC
38 K5110 86.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHHA AR R R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ BLTT -20040521AAP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 95.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 222.2 LIC BLTT -198909271K
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 88.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38 KGHD-LD ST. GEORGE UT 92.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20100927AEC
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 83.5 CP BPCDT -20080703AAG
40  KBLR PARADISE NV 83.4 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
38 K5110 86.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38LW-D PAYSON AZ BNPDTL -20090826ACB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  K38AI COTTONWOOD AZ 95.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20110330ABB
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 95.6 LIC BLTT -198909271K
38  KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 263.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ 133.4 APP BPDTL -20100421AAV
38 K381zZ-D PHOENIX AZ 133.4 LIC BLDTL -20081030ACJ
38 KUVE-CA TUCSON Az 226.9 LIC BLTTA -20030418ABB
39 KTAz PHOENIX AZ 133.2 LIC BLCDT -20090709ADG
38 K5110 364.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ BPDTL -20100421AAV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 284.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD AZ 150.5 CP MOD BMPDTT -20110330ABB
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 150.5 LIC BLTT -198909271K
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 257.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38 K38LW-D PAYSON AZ 133.4 CP BNPDTL -20090826ACB
38 KUVE-CA TUCSON Az 149.5 LIC BLTTA -20030418ABB
39 KTAz PHOENIX AZ 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20090709ADG
38 K5110 353.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ BLDTL -20081030ACJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 284.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38  K38Al COTTONWOOD AZ 150.5 CP MOD BMPDTT -20110330ABB
38  K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 150.5 LIC BLTT -19890927 1K
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 257.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38  K38LW-D PAYSON AZ 133.4 CP BNPDTL -20090826ACB
38 KUVE-CA TUCSON AZ 149.5 LIC BLTTA -20030418ABB
39 KTAZ PHOENIX AZ 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20090709ADG
38 K5110 353.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW WELLTON Az BNPDTL -20100510AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD AZ 282.5 CP MOD BMPDTT -20110330ABB
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 282.5 LIC BLTT -198909271K
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ 195.2 APP BPDTL -20100421AAV
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ 195.2 LIC BLDTL -20081030ACJ
38 NEW DESERT CENTER CA 126.5 APP BNPDTL -20100514ADH
39 K39KW-D YUMA AZ 30.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825BSM
38 K5110 319.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHH R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KNXT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA BLTTL -20070524ADC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 124_.2 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 124.2 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 191.9 LIC BMLCDT -20080324A1Q
38 KPAL-LP PALMDALE CA 110.0 LIC BLTTL -1990072311
38 KPAL-LP PALMDALE CA 109.9 APP BSTA -20110613ACZ
38 K38KQ-D PASO ROBLES CA 178.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20070418ABA
38 KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 149.6 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
38 K38ME-D SANTA BARBARA CA 150.4 CP BNPDTL -20090825BUB
39 KABE-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 13.4 STA BSTA -20041105BDJ
39 KABE-LD BAKERSFIELD CA 13.4 LIC BLDTL -20100922ABW
39 KVEA CORONA CA 124.2 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 124.2 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
45  KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
38 K5110 346.0 APP USERRECORD-01
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KSCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA BLTTL -20080630ADI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 93.5 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 93.6 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 93.6 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0O
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 93.1 LIC BLCDT -20091112AIM
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 60.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 93.4 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 142.3 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 142.3 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 93.4 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
38 KPSP-CD CATHEDRAL CITY CA 67.7 LIC BLDTA -20100930AVC
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 385.2 LIC BMLCDT -20080324A1Q
38  KPAL-LP PALMDALE CA 113.8 LIC BLTTL -1990072311
38  KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 93.1 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
39 KVEA CORONA CA 60.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 93.1 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZI
39 KVEA CORONA CA 93.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 67.6 APP BDISDTA  -20110310AAN
39 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 67.6 APP BNPDTL -20100614AGS
39  K39GY VICTORVILLE CA 50.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20060223AAM
39  K39GY VICTORVILLE CA 50.8 LIC BLTT -20030822AFM

41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 93.2 LIC BLEDT -20101029ACJ



42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 93.1 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB

42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 28.0 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 87.8 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 67.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 67.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 67.6 LIC BLCDT -20091214ABB
38 K5110 240.4 APP USERRECORD-01

39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KPSP-CD CATHEDRAL CITY CA BLDTA -20100930AVC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 229.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 268.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38 KNXT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 274.0 LIC BLTTL -20070524ADC
38 KSCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA 67.7 LIC BLTTL -20080630ADI
38 KPAL-LP PALMDALE CA 180.5 LIC BLTTL -1990072311
38 KPAL-LP PALMDALE CA 180.6 APP BSTA -20110613ACZ
38 KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 154.9 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
39 KVEA CORONA CA 127.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 NEW DESERT CENTER CA 70.0 APP BNPDTL -20100514ACP
39 KDFX-CA INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA 0.1 APP BDISDTA  -20110310AAN
39 NEW PALM SPRINGS CA 0.1 APP BNPDTL -20100614AGS
39  K39GY VICTORVILLE CA 114.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20060223AAM
38 K5110 225.7 APP USERRECORD-01
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA APP BPCDT -20101203AAU

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW DESERT CENTER CA BNPDTL -20100514ADH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 143.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 K38Al COTTONWOOD AZ 244_.3 CP MOD BMPDTT -20110330ABB
38  K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 244.3 LIC BLTT -198909271K
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 158.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38  K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 95.8 LIC BLTT -20050106AAT
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 95.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090824ADS
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ 232.4 APP BPDTL -20100421AAV
38 K381Z-D PHOENIX AZ 232.4 LIC BLDTL -20081030ACJ
38 NEW WELLTON AZ 126.5 APP BNPDTL -20100510AAL
38 KSCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA 238.2 LIC BLTTL -20080630ADI1
38 KPSP-CD CATHEDRAL CITY CA 177.0 LIC BLDTA -20100930AVC

38 KPXN-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 330.3 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG



38 K5110 194.7 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KPAL-LP PALMDALE CA BLTTL -1990072311

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 38.1 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 38.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0O
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT -20091112A1M
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 53.6 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.3 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 42.2 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 42.2 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.3 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
38 KNXT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 110.0 LIC BLTTL -20070524ADC
38 KSCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA 113.8 LIC BLTTL -20080630ADI
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 301.2 LIC BMLCDT -20080324A1Q
38  KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
38 K38ME-D SANTA BARBARA CA 159.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BUB
39 KVEA CORONA CA 53.6 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 42.2 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZ1
39 KVEA CORONA CA 42.2 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
41  KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.6 LIC BLEDT -20101029ACJ
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 140.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
45  KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 110.0 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
38 K5110 317.0 APP USERRECORD-01
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KPAL-LP PALMDALE CA BSTA -20110613ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  KTLA LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT -20050713ACE
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 LIC BLCDT -20090616ABQ
34  KMEX-DT LOS ANGELES CA 38.2 APP BMPCDT -20080620AG0
35 KRCA RIVERSIDE CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT -20091112A1M
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 53.7 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.4 LIC BLCDT -20070820ACK
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 42.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36 KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 42.1 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
36  KNBC LOS ANGELES CA 38.4 APP BMPCDT -20100811ABJ

38 KNXT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 109.9 LIC BLTTL -20070524ADC



38 KSCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA 113.9 LIC BLTTL -20080630ADI

38 KSEE FRESNO CA 301.2 LIC BMLCDT -20080324A1Q
38 KPXN-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 39.8 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
38 K38ME-D SANTA BARBARA CA 159.7 CP BNPDTL -20090825BUB
39 KVEA CORONA CA 53.7 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 42.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZ1
39 KVEA CORONA CA 42.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 39.7 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 38.6 LIC BLEDT -20101029ACJ
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 39.7 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 140.7 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 110.0 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
38 K5110 317.1 APP USERRECORD-01

42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA BLCDT -20050623AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 341.0 LIC BMLCDT -20080324A1Q
39 KVEA CORONA CA 41.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 50.2 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZ1
39 KVEA CORONA CA 50.2 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 0.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
38 K51I10 318.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW OVERTON NV BNPDTT -20100528AE1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 208.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38  KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 201.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38  K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 114.5 LIC BLTT -20040521AAP
38 K38LA-D OVERTON, ETC. NV 46.4 APP BSTA -20100324ABV
38 KPVT-LD PAHRUMP NV 185.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024AAS
38  K38IN ALTON, ETC. UT 145.9 LIC BLTT -20040701ABS
38  K38CM-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT  143.0 LIC BLDTT -20090728ACE
38 K38HO ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT 96.4 LIC BLTT -20030123AAW
38 KGHD-LD ST. GEORGE UT 58.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20100927AEC
39 K39Jz-D ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT 47.9 LIC BLDTT -20100720ACC
38 K5110 175.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR AR A A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38LA-D OVERTON, ETC. NV BSTA -20100324ABV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 184.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 186.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 99.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AHK
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 99.0 LIC BLTT -20040521AAP
38 NEW OVERTON NV 46.4 APP BNPDTT -20100528AEI
38 KPVT-LD PAHRUMP NV 139.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024AAS
38 KGHD-LD ST. GEORGE UT 13.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20100927AEC
38 K5110 139.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KPVT-LD PAHRUMP NV BDCCDTL  -20061024AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 193.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 223.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AI1L
38  K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 171.2 LIC BLTT -20040521AAP
38 KNXT-LP BAKERSFIELD CA 265.2 LIC BLTTL -20070524ADC
38 KSCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA 244.3 LIC BLTTL -20080630ADI
38 KSEE FRESNO CA 324.7 LIC BMLCDT -20080324A1Q
38 KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 292.6 LIC BLCDT -20050623AAG
38 K38LA-D OVERTON, ETC. NV 139.0 APP BSTA -20100324ABV
38 KGHD-LD ST. GEORGE UT 128.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20100927AEC
38 K5110 123.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38IN ALTON, ETC. UT BLTT -20040701ABS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38MS-D ALTON, ETC. UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20110131ASJ
38 K38CJ BICKNELL, ETC. UT 135.3 LIC BLTTL -199007241A
38 K38GQ-D HATCH UT 36.6 LIC BLDTT -20090213CAG
38 K38CM-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 64.8 LIC BLDTT -20090728ACE
38 K38HO ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT 50.2 LIC BLTT -20030123AAW
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 366.3 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG

38 K5110 300.4 APP USERRECORD-01



Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38MS-D ALTON, ETC. UT BLDTT -20110131ASJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW OVERTON NV 145.8 APP BNPDTT -20100528AEI
38 K38IN ALTON, ETC. UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20040701ABS
38 K38GF-D BEAVER ETC. UT 120.8 LIC BLDTT -20100604AFX
38 K38CJ BICKNELL, ETC. UT 135.3 LIC BLTTL -199007241A
38 K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 185.7 LIC BLTT -20030909ABO
38 K38GQ-D HATCH UT 36.6 LIC BLDTT -20090213CAG
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 137.8 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38 K38KF-D PANGUITCH UT 50.2 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADF
38 K38CM-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 64.8 LIC BLDTT -20090728ACE
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 146.2 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38HO ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT 50.2 LIC BLTT -20030123AAW
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 366.3 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 KGHD-LD ST. GEORGE UT 203.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20100927AEC
39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 52.7 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 72.1 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
38 K5110 300.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38JS-D ANTIMONY UT BLDTT -20090519ADB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  K38IN ALTON, ETC. UT 99.8 LIC BLTT -20040701ABS
38 K38MS-D ALTON, ETC. UT 99.9 LIC BLDTT -20110131ASJ
38 K38GF-D BEAVER ETC. UT 61.9 LIC BLDTT -20100604AFX
38  K38CJ BICKNELL, ETC. UT 47.6 LIC BLTTL -199007241A
38  K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 98.1 LIC BLTT -20030909ABO
38 K38MG-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 98.1 LIC BLDTT -20101208AAE
38 K38GQ-D HATCH UT 63.3 LIC BLDTT -20090213CAG
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 38.0 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38 K38KF-D PANGUITCH UT 54.3 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADF
38 K38CM-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 90.1 LIC BLDTT -20090728ACE
38 K3B8AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 50.3 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CITY UT 275.6 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 K38WW-D TORREY, ETC. UT 47.6 LIC BLDTT -20110128AET
39 K391Z-D ANTIMONY UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090520AAA
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 49.6 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 38.0 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 50.3 APP BSTA -20100902ACV
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 50.3 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
39 K391V-D TEASDALE,TORREY UT 47.6 LIC BLDTT -20110315AAC
38 K5110 395.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference



HH R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38GF-D BEAVER ETC. UT BLDTT -20100604AFX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  K38IN ALTON, ETC. UT 120.8 LIC BLTT -20040701ABS
38 K38MS-D ALTON, ETC. UT 120.8 LIC BLDTT -20110131ASJ
38 K38JS-D ANTIMONY UT 61.9 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADB
38 K38CJ BICKNELL, ETC. UT 101.8 LIC BLTTL -199007241A
38 K38JT-D DELTA, ETC. UT 103.1 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACG
38 K38CGT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 70.6 LIC BLTT -20030909ABO
38 K38MG-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 70.6 LIC BLDTT -20101208AAE
38 K38KB-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 140.6 LIC BLDTT -20100624AGH
38 K38GQ-D HATCH UT 90.2 LIC BLDTT -20090213CAG
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 72.7 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38  K38HK LEAMINGTON UT 123.2 LIC BLTT -20040422AAP
38 K38MQ-D LEAMINGTON UT 123.2 LIC BLDTT -20110201AFH
38 K32FR ORANGEVILLE UT 155.7 APP BSTA -20050126AMJ
38 K38KF-D PANGUITCH UT 72.8 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADF
38 K38CM-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 73.7 LIC BLDTT -20090728ACE
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 55.6 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 247.9 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 K38WW-D TORREY, ETC. UT 101.8 LIC BLDTT -20110128AET
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 72.7 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABR
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 55.6 APP BSTA -20100902ACV
39 K39KX-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 55.6 LIC BLDTT -20101221ABM
38 K5110 387.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38KB-D GARRISON, ETC. UT BLDTT -20100624AGH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38LR-D EUREKA NV 169.0 LIC BLDTT -20100323AAA
38 K38GF-D BEAVER ETC. UT 140.6 LIC BLDTT -20100604AFX
38  K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 158.1 LIC BLTT -20030909ABO
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 184.5 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 252.7 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 K5110 392.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 54



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38GQ-D HATCH UT BLDTT -20090213CAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 K38IN ALTON, ETC. UT 36.6 LIC BLTT -20040701ABS
38 K38MS-D ALTON, ETC. UT 36.6 LIC BLDTT -20110131AsJ
38 K38JS-D ANTIMONY UT 63.3 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADB
38 K38GF-D BEAVER ETC. UT 90.2 LIC BLDTT -20100604AFX
38 K38CJ BICKNELL, ETC. UT 101.2 LIC BLTTL -199007241A
38  K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 151.2 LIC BLTT -20030909AB0O
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 101.3 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38 K38KF-D PANGUITCH UT 17.7 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADF
38 K38CM-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 56.0 LIC BLDTT -20090728ACE
38 K3B8AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 109.9 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38HO ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT 82.3 LIC BLTT -20030123AAW
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 331.8 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 K38WW-D TORREY, ETC. UT 101.3 LIC BLDTT -20110128AET
39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 58.2 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 44.7 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39JG-D PANGUITCH UT 17.7 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADG
38 K5110 334.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 55

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38KF-D PANGUITCH UT BLDTT -20100607ADF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  K38IN ALTON, ETC. UT 50.2 LIC BLTT -20040701ABS
38 K38MS-D ALTON, ETC. UT 50.2 LIC BLDTT -20110131ASJ
38 K38JS-D ANTIMONY UT 54.3 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADB
38 K38GF-D BEAVER ETC. UT 72.8 LIC BLDTT -20100604AFX
38 K38CJ BICKNELL, ETC. UT 97.6 LIC BLTTL -199007241A
38 K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 135.5 LIC BLTT -20030909ABO
38 K38GQ-D HATCH UT 17.7 LIC BLDTT -20090213CAG
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 91.8 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38  K38CM-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 45.4 LIC BLDTT -20090728ACE
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 96.9 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38HO ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT 89.8 LIC BLTT -20030123AAW
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 316.2 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 K38WW-D TORREY, ETC. UT 97.6 LIC BLDTT -20110128AET
39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 54.3 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39 K39FT-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 51.8 LIC BLDTT -20080107AAG
39 K39JG-D PANGUITCH UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADG
38 K5110 341.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 56

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38CM-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT  BLDTT -20090728ACE



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW OVERTON NV 143.0 APP BNPDTT -20100528AEI
38  K38IN ALTON, ETC. UT 64.8 LIC BLTT -20040701ABS
38 K38MS-D ALTON, ETC. UT 64.8 LIC BLDTT -20110131ASJ
38 K38JS-D ANTIMONY UT 90.1 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADB
38 K38GF-D BEAVER ETC. UT 73.7 LIC BLDTT -20100604AFX
38 K38CJ BICKNELL, ETC. UT 137.2 LIC BLTTL -199007241A
38 K38GT FILLMORE, ETC. UT 144.3 LIC BLTT -20030909ABO
38 K38KB-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 160.1 LIC BLDTT -20100624AGH
38 K38GQ-D HATCH UT 56.0 LIC BLDTT -20090213CAG
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 123.0 LIC BLDTT -20110114ABQ
38 K38KF-D PANGUITCH UT 45.4 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADF
38 K38AQ-D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 118.9 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38HO ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT 76.8 LIC BLTT -20030123AAW
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 320.1 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 KGHD-LD ST. GEORGE UT 200.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20100927AEC
39 K39FQ-D CEDAR CITY UT 23.1 LIC BLDTT -20100310ABP
39 K39JG-D PANGUITCH UT 45.4 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADG
38 K5110 315.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 57

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38HO ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT BLTT -20030123AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38  K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 172.0 LIC BLTT -20040521AAP
38  K38IN ALTON, ETC. UT 50.2 LIC BLTT -20040701ABS
38 K38MS-D ALTON, ETC. UT 50.2 LIC BLDTT -20110131ASJ
38 K38CM-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 76.8 LIC BLDTT -20090728ACE
38 K5110 252.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 58

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 KGHD-LD ST. GEORGE UT BDCCDTL -20100927AEC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 173.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38  K38Al COTTONWOOD AZ 308.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20110330ABB
38  K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 308.0 LIC BLTT -19890927 1K
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 178.5 CP BDCCDTL -20071119AI1L
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 92.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AHK
38  K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 92.1 LIC BLTT -20040521AAP
38 NEW OVERTON NV 58.6 APP BNPDTT -20100528AEI
38 K38LA-D OVERTON, ETC. NV 13.3 APP BSTA -20100324ABV
38 KPVT-LD PAHRUMP NV 128.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024AAS

38 K38HO ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT 153.2 LIC BLTT -20030123AAW



38 K5110 127.1 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 59

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39FV LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ BLTT -20040521AAK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 116.8 LIC BLCDT -20081114ACI
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 48.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 68.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20071119AIL
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.0 LIC BLTT -20050106AAT
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824ADS
39 KTAZ PHOENIX AZ 255.4 LIC BLCDT -20090709ADG
39 KVEA CORONA CA 302.6 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 387.8 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 341.1 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZI
39 KVEA CORONA CA 387.8 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 341.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
38 K5110 108.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 60

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39FV LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ BDFCDTT  -20090824ADW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ 48.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630AJD
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ 68.2 CP BDCCDTL -20071119AIL
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.0 LIC BLTT -20050106AAT
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824ADS
39 KTAZ PHOENIX AZ 255.4 LIC BLCDT -20090709ADG
39 K391T-D PRESCOTT AZ 168.3 LIC BLDTT -20070803ADJ
39 K39KW-D YUMA AZ 214.5 CP BNPDTL -20090825BSM
39 KVEA CORONA CA 302.6 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 387.8 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 341.1 LIC BLCDT -20100629AZ1
39 KVEA CORONA CA 387.8 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
39 KVEA CORONA CA 341.1 APP BPCDT -20101203AAU
38 K5110 108.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 61

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39DW DAGGETT, ETC. CA BLTT -199509291K



Stations
Chan Call
31 KTLA
32 KDOC-TV
32 KDOC-TV
35 KRCA
36 KNBC
36 KNBC
36 KNBC
38 KPXN-TV
39 KABE-LD
39 KABE-LD
39 KVEA
39 KVEA
39 KVEA
39 KVEA
39 KVEA
39 KDFX-CA
39 NEW
39 K39HT-D
39 K39GY
39 K39GY
41 KLCS
42 KWHY-TV
42 KESQ-TV
42 KESQ-TV
42  KESQ-TV
42 KESQ-TV
43 KCBS-TV
43 KCBS-TV
46 KMIR-TV
47 KAZA-TV
38 K5110
36 KNBC
36 KNBC

Potentially Affecting This Station

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA
ANAHEIM CA
ANAHEIM CA
RIVERSIDE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
SAN BERNARDINO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
CORONA CA
INDIO/PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST CA
VICTORVILLE CA
VICTORVILLE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
AVALON CA

LOS ANGELES CA
LOS ANGELES CA

Dist(km)
129.7
129.8
129.8
130.2

89.7
129.7
129.7
130.3
166.7
166.7

89.7
166.9
130.2
166.9
130.2
120.9
120.9

97.3

47.0

47.0
129.7
130.2

94.5
135.2
120.9
120.9
129.8
129.8
120.9
129.7
191.0

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell

evaluation distance

Status
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
STA
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20050713ACE
BMPCDT -20040323ATA
BLCDT -20060626ACV
BLCDT -20091112AIM
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20070820ACK
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BLCDT -20050623AAG
BSTA -20041105BDJ
BLDTL -20100922ABW
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BLCDT -20100629AZI
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BPCDT -20101203AAU
BDISDTA -20110310AAN
BNPDTL -20100614AGS
BLDTT -20080401AVF
BDFCDTT -20060223AAM
BLTT -20030822AFM
BLEDT -20101029ACJ
BLCDT -20060629AFB
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BLCDT -20090612AGZ
BLCDT -20090612A1Q
BMPCDT -20080616ABQ
BLCDT -20091214ABB
BLCDT -20051223AAZ
USERRECORD-01

BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
BMPCDT -20100811ABJ
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
41

Call
K41BZ

City/State
DOLAN SPRINGS AZ

62

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
40 KBLR

40 KBLR

41 K41FT
41 K41FT
41 KLCS

41 K4110-D
41 KVBT-LP
41 KVBT-LP
38 K5110

City/State
PARADISE NV
PARADISE NV
KINGMAN AZ
KINGMAN AZ
LOS ANGELES CA
LAS VEGAS NV
SANTA CLARA UT
SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT

Dist(km)
82.6
82.5
65.0
65.0

379.7
82.4
176.4
176.7
62.5

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell

evaluation distance

Status
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP

-198905231D

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20080703AAG
BLCDT -20060705ABB
BDFCDTT -20090824AGA
BLTT -20020726AAX
BLEDT -20101029ACJ
BLDTL -20090625ACB
BDFCDTA -20060630AGR
BLTT -198304141E

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 63

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41FT KINGMAN AZ BLTT -20020726AAX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40  NEW GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 19.1 APP BNPDTL -20100510AEA
41  K41BZ DOLAN SPRINGS AZ 65.0 LIC BLTT -198905231D
41  K41BZ DOLAN SPRINGS AZ 65.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AF1
41  K41JE WILLIAMS-ASHFORK AZ 155.1 LIC BLTT -20070521AHM
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 392.0 LIC BLEDT -20101029ACJ
41 NEW NEEDLES CA 70.2 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQM
41  K4110-D LAS VEGAS NV 143.3 LIC BLDTL -20090625ACB
41  KVBT-LP SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT 230.9 LIC BLTT -198304141E
42  K42CQ CHLORIDE AZ 42_.6 LIC BLTT -19931213JD
42  K42EU TOPOCK, ETC. AZ 42.8 LIC BLTT -20011113ABJ
38 K5110 101.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 64

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
41 KPVM-LP PAHRUMP NV BLTTL -20040205ADL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40  KBLR PARADISE NV 88.4 CP BPCDT -20080703AAG
40  KBLR PARADISE NV 88.5 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
41  KA41FT KINGMAN AZ 223.9 LIC BLTT -20020726AAX
41 KDBK-LP CALIENTE CA 251.7 LIC BLTTL -20090306AAE
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES CA 291.6 LIC BLEDT -20101029ACJ
41  K41G0 RIDGECREST CA 175.0 LIC BLTT -20040212AD0
41  K4110-D LAS VEGAS NV 88.5 LIC BLDTL -20090625ACB
41 KO7CM PANACA NV 192.6 CP BDISTT -20060403APB
41  KVBT-LP SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT 212.7 LIC BLTT -198304141E
42  K42AA-D PAHRUMP NV 50.2 LIC BLDTT -20101213AG0
38 K5110 124.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 65

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42CQ CHLORIDE AZ BLTT -19931213JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

40 KBLR PARADISE NV 101.6 CP BPCDT -20080703AAG
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 101.5 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
42 K42AC COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 203.0 LIC BLTT -198907311IM

42 K42CP PEACH SPRINGS AZ 68.8 LIC BLTT -199005231D

42 K42EU TOPOCK AZ 44.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090824AGlI
42 K42EU TOPOCK, ETC. AZ 44 _0 LIC BLTT -20011113ABJ
42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 378.6 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 284.7 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 258.3 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 267.9 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 268.0 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
42 K42AA-D PAHRUMP NV 134.7 LIC BLDTT -20101213AG0O
43 K43GU DOLAN SPRINGS AZ 23.0 LIC BLTT -20040521AAS
38 K5110 68.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 66

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42CP PEACH SPRINGS AZ BLTT -199005231D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42  K42CQ CHLORIDE AZ 68.8 LIC BLTT -19931213JD
42  K42AC COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 152.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20110406AAA
42  K42AC COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 152.3 LIC BLTT -19890731IM
42 K42EU TOPOCK, ETC. AZ 101.8 LIC BLTT -20011113ABJ
42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 350.7 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 319.9 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42  KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 331.3 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 331.4 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
42  K42AA-D PAHRUMP NV 191.9 LIC BLDTT -20101213AG0
38 K5110 134.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 67

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42EU TOPOCK, ETC. AZ BLTT -20011113ABJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 122.6 CP BPCDT -20080703AAG
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 122.5 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
41  NEW NEEDLES CA 31.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQM
42  K42CQ CHLORIDE AZ 44.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AGB
42 K42CQ CHLORIDE AZ 44.0 LIC BLTT -19931213JD
42  K42AC COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ 209.2 LIC BLTT -198907311IM

42 K42CP PEACH SPRINGS AZ 101.8 LIC BLTT -199005231D



42 KWHY-TV LOS ANGELES CA 349.7 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFB

42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 249.6 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 218.4 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 229.5 APP BMPCDT -20091124ABY
42 KESQ-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 229.6 LIC BLCDT -20090612AGZ
42 K42AA-D PAHRUMP NV 144.3 LIC BLDTT -20101213AG0O
38 K5110 69.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 68

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KLHU-CA LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ BLTTA -20020326ABF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  K44JR-D LAUGHLIN NV 79.5 LIC BLDTT -20100201AHA
45  NEW GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 65.8 APP BNPDTL -20100510AEB
45  KRET-CA CATHEDRAL CITY CA 206.6 LIC BLTTA -20010711AAF
45  KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 232.8 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45  K45KN-D PAHRUMP NV 183.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070510ACG
46  K46GlI LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090824AEJ
46  K46GI LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 0.0 LIC BLTT -20020726AAY
38 K5110 108.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHH R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 69

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46CG GOLDEN VALLEY AZ BLTT -198812161B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  NEW GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 13.8 APP BNPDTL -20100510AEB
46  K46GlI LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 70.9 LIC BLTT -20020726AAY
46  K461L VERDE VALLEY, ETC. AZ 200.4 CP MOD BMPTTL -20080908ABG
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 253.2 LIC BLCDT -20091214ABB
38 K5110 69.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 70

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46G1 LAKE HAVASU CITY Az BLTT -20020726AAY



Chan
45
45
46
46
46
38

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KLHU-CA
KLHU-CA
K46CG
K461L
KMIR-TV
K5110

City/State
LAKE HAVASU AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
GOLDEN VALLEY AZ
VERDE VALLEY, ETC. AZ
PALM SPRINGS CA

Dist(km)
0.0

0.0

70.9
206.3
206.4
108.7

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
APP
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTA -20110721AAL
BLTTA -20020326ABF
BLTT -198812161B
BMPTTL -20080908ABG
BLCDT -20091214ABB

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Chann
46

Chan
46
38

el

Call
K46HG

OVERTON NV

City/State

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

71

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KMIR-TV
K5110

City/State
PALM SPRINGS CA

-20060324ABV

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

357.7
139.3

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

LIC
APP

BLCDT -20091214ABB
USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
38

el

Call

K5110

City/State

72

Application Ref. No.
USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

38 NEW BULLHEAD CITY AZ

38 K38Al COTTONWOOD AZ

38 K38Al COTTONWOOD, ETC. AZ
38 KKAX-LD HILLTOP AZ

38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
38 K38IR LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ

38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ

38 KSCD-LP BIG BEAR LAKE CA

38 KPSP-CD CATHEDRAL CITY CA
38 KPXN-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA
38 NEW OVERTON NV

38 K38LA-D OVERTON, ETC. NV

38 KPVT-LD PAHRUMP NV

38 KGHD-LD ST. GEORGE UT

Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 4
Scenario 1 Affected station

Dist(km)
69.6
269.4
269.4
101.8
108.6
108.6
86.2
86.2
240.4
225.7
318.9
175.6
139.8
123.8
127.1

72

Status
APP
CP MOD
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
CP
CP

Application Ref. No.

BSFDTL -20060630AJD
BMPDTT -20110330ABB
BLTT -19890927 1K
BDCCDTL -20071119AIL
BLTT -20050106AAT
BDFCDTT -20090824ADS
BDFCDTT -20090824AHK
BLTT -20040521AAP
BLTTL -20080630ADI
BLDTA -20100930AVC
BLCDT -20050623AAG
BNPDTT -20100528AEI
BSTA -20100324ABV
BDCCDTL -20061024AAS
BDCCDTL -20100927AEC



Before Analysis

Results for: 38A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 211.0 m, ATV ERP  15.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1086 2296.3
not affected by terrain losses 1084 1696.7
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 2 74.5
lost to ATV IX only 2 74.5
lost to all IX 2 74.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A AZ HILLTOP BDCCDTL  20071119AIL CP
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



